4-17-99

04-26-1999

Attorney Dkt. No. 65195

FORM PTO-1505 RE		HEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
[Rev 6 93]	101018676	neel	Palent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings □ □ ▼		▼	•				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Oderseris: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1 Name of conveying party(les) Michael C. Garrett	APR 1 2 1999 Name	and address of receiving					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	• 3 10						
3. Nature of conveyance							
Ø Assignment □ Me	erger Street	Address					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name 100	0 Asbury Drive	2				
Other	City _	City Buffalo Grove State IL ZIP 60089					
Execution Date <u>April 1, 1999</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 쩣 No					
A Patent Application No (s) 09/259,1	.13 B. Pi	itent No (s) ■XO No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed.	pondence 6 Total	number of applications a	nd patents involved 1				
Name <u>Bruce R. Mansfield</u>	7 Total	fee (37 CFR 3 41)	\$ 40.00				
Interna' Address	X5 E	nclosed					
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flann	ery o A	uthorized to be charged	l lo deposit account				
Suite 1600							
Street Address	8 Depo	sit account number					
120 S. LaSalle Street	ZIP 60603 (Anac	the second the second	M name by deposit appropri				
Cin. Chicago State IL \ 04/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000175 09259113	ZIF. OOOOO	in cohurces coh a sus helia	If paying by deposit account)				
01 FC:581 40.00 OP /	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E					
9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the onginal document.	e foregoing information is trui	e and correct and any at					
Bruce R. Mansfield Name of Person Signing Total numb	Signature per of pages including cover sheet.	itachments and document	APR 0 9 1999 Date				

ASSIGNMENT

I, MICHAEL C. GARRETT, residing at 5037 Morse Avenue, Skokie, County of Cook and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to MEDICAL RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC., an Illinois corporation, with a place of business at 1000 Ashbury Drive, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application No. 09/259,113, filed February 26, 1999, entitled:

APPARATUS FOR CHARGING CAPACITORS USED WITH DEFIBRILLATORS

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

april 1 ,	1999		Michael Chauelt Michael C. Garrett	
STATE OF ILLINOIS))	SS:		

On this day before me, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, personally appeared MICHAEL C. GARRETT, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1-3.2000

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN M. RASMUSSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-3-2000

> PATENT REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0400